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1. Nameof ListedEntity:Usha Martin Limited 

2. ScripCode/NameofScrip/ClassofSecurity:  USHAMART 

3. Share HoldingPatternFiledunder:31b 

4. Share Holding Pattern as on : 30-Sep-2020 

5. Declaration:TheListedentityis required to submitthefollowingdeclarationtotheextentofsubmissionofinformation:- 
 

S. No.  Particulars Yes/No  
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly 

paid up shares? 
No  

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any 
Convertible Securities? 

No  

3 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against 
which depository receipts are issued? 

Yes Promoter and Promoter Group  
Non Promoter Non Public 

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in 
locked-in? 

No  

5 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge 
or otherwise encumbered? 

Yes Promoter and Promoter Group  

6 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any 
differential Voting Rights? 

No  

7 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants 
? 

No  

8 Whether the listed entity has any significant 
beneficial owner? 

Yes  

 

 

 

 
For MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. 

 
           S. Bhattacharya 
        Compliance Officer 
 
            Place: Kolkata 
            Date: 12.10.2020 



 

 
 

 

Table I-SummaryStatementholdingofspecifiedsecurities 
 

Catego
ry(I) 

Categoryof
shareholder 

(II) 
Nos.of
shareh
olders 

No.offullyp
aidupequit

y 
No. 

ofPartl
ypaid-
up 

No.ofshar
esunderlyi

ng 
Totaln
os.sha

res 
Shareholding
as a%of 
totalno.ofshar
es 

NumberofVotingRightsh
eldineachclassofsecuriti

es 
No.ofShar
esUnderlyi

ng 
Shareholding,as
a%assumingfullc

onversion 
Numberof
Lockedins

hares 
Numberof
Sharesple

dgedor 
Numberofe
quityshares

held 
(III) shares equity Depository held (calculatedas (IX) Outstanding ofconvertible  otherwise in 

held shares Receipts (VII)= perSCRR, convertible securities(asa (XII) encumbered dematerializ 
(IV) held (VI) (IV)+(V)+ 1957) securities percentageof (XIII) edform 

(V) (VI) (VIII) (including dilutedshare  
(XIV) NoofVotingR

ights 
Total
asa 

%of(A
+B+C) 

No.
(a) 

Asa 
%oft
otal
Shar
esh
eld(
b) 

No.
(a) 

Asa 
%ofto
talSh
aresh
eld(b) 

Asa%of Warrants) capital) 
(A+B+C2) (X)  Clas

seg:
X 

Clas
seg:

y 
Tot
al 

(XI)=(VII)+(X) 
Asa%of 
(A+B+C2) 

A Promoter & 
Promoter 
Group 

25 1403063
44 

0 1824358
0 

158549
924 

52.83 1403
0634
4 

0 140
306
344 

49.78 0 52.83 0 0 792
328
64 

49.97 15854992
4 

B Public 43704 1415702
16 

0 0 141570
216 

47.17 1415
7021
6 

0 141
570
216 

50.22 0 47.17 0 0   14056210
1 

C Non 
Promoter- 
Non Public 

1 0 0 4621870 462187
0 

 0 0 0 0 0  0 0   4621870 

C1 Shares 
underlying 
DRs 

1 0 0 4621870 462187
0 

 0 0 0 0 0  0 0   4621870 

C2 Shares held 
by 
Employee 
Trusts 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 Total 43730 2818765
60 

0 2286545
0 

304742
010 

100 2818
7656
0 

0 281
876
560 

100 0 100 0 0 792
328
64 

26 30373389
5 



 

 
 

 

 

Table II- Statementshowing shareholdingpatternofthePromoterandPromoterGroup 
 
 Category&Name No.of No.of Partly Nos.of Total Sharehol NumberofVotingRightsheldin No.of Shareholdin Numberof Numberof Numberof 

ofthe shareh fully paid-up shares nos. ding% eachclassofsecurities Shares g, as a% Lockedin Shares equity 
Shareholders older paid equity underlying shares calculate (IX) Underlying assuming shares pledgedor sharesheld 

(I) (III) up shares Depository held das per Outstanding full (XII) otherwise in 
equity held Receipts (VII= SCRR, convertible conversion encumbered dematerializ 
share (V) (VI) IV+V+VI) 1957 securities of (XIII) edform 
sheld  NoofVotingRights Totalas

a%ofTo
talVotin
grights 

(including convertible No.
(a) 

Asa 
%oft
otal
Shar
esh
eld(
b) 

No.
(a) 

Asa 
%ofto
talsha
reshe
ld(b) 

(XIV) 
(IV) Asa%of Warrants) securities( 

(A+B+C2) (X) asa 
(VIII) percentage Class

X 
Class

Y 
Tot
al ofdiluted 

share 
capital) 
(XI)= 

(VII)+(X)asa 
%of 

A+B+C2 

1 Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
A Individuals/Hi

ndu undivided 
Family 

12 77789
17 

0 0 777891
7 

2.59 77789
17 

0 777
891
7 

2.76 0 2.59 0 0 0 0 7778917 

 Rajeev 
Jhawar 

1 26119
69 

0 0 261196
9 

0.87 26119
69 

0 261
196
9 

0.93 0 0.87 0 0 0 0 2611969 

 Brij Kishore 
Jhawar 

1 94586
5 

0 0 945865 0.32 94586
5 

0 945
865 

0.34 0 0.32 0 0 0 0 945865 

 Stuti  Raghav 
Agarwalla 

1 95433
0 

0 0 954330 0.32 95433
0 

0 954
330 

0.34 0 0.32 0 0 0 0 954330 

 Anupama 
Jhawar -
Trustee of 
Anupriya 
Welfare Trust 

1 2196 0 0 2196 0 2196 0 219
6 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2196 

 Amisha 
Jhawar 

1 10335
00 

0 0 103350
0 

0.34 10335
00 

0 103
350
0 

0.37 0 0.34 0 0 0 0 1033500 

 Susmita 
Jhawar 

1 43819
5 

0 0 438195 0.15 43819
5 

0 438
195 

0.16 0 0.15 0 0 0 0 438195 

 Nidhi 
Rajgarhia 

1 33113
9 

0 0 331139 0.11 33113
9 

0 331
139 

0.12 0 0.11 0 0 0 0 331139 



 

 
 

 

 Shanti Devi 
Jhawar 

1 27924
3 

0 0 279243 0.09 27924
3 

0 279
243 

0.1 0 0.09 0 0 0 0 279243 

 Uma Devi 
Jhawar 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 Shreya 
Jhawar 

1 10135
00 

0 0 101350
0 

0.34 10135
00 

0 101
350
0 

0.36 0 0.34 0 0 0 0 1013500 

 Basant Kumar 
Jhawar 

1 82310 0 0 82310 0.03 82310 0 823
10 

0.03 0 0.03 0 0 0 0 82310 

 Akshay 
Goenka 

1 37210 0 0 37210 0.01 37210 0 372
10 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0 0 0 37210 

 Madhushree 
Goenka 

1 49460 0 0 49460 0.02 49460 0 494
60 

0.02 0 0.02 0 0 0 0 49460 

B Central 
Government/ 
State 
Government(s
) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

C Financial 
Institutions/ 
Banks 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

D Any Other 
(specify) 

8 10022
5681 

0 0 100225
681 

33.4 10022
5681 

0 100
225
681 

35.56 0 33.4 0 0 792
328
64 

79.05 10022568
1 

 Bodies 
Corporate 

7 98840
353 

0 0 988403
53 

32.94 98840
353 

0 988
403
53 

35.07 0 32.94 0 0 792
328
64 

321.5
8 

98840353 

 UMIL Share 
& Stock 
Broking 
Services Ltd. 

1 39806
236 

0 0 398062
36 

13.26 39806
236 

0 398
062
36 

14.12 0 13.26 0 0 380
000
00 

95.46 39806236 

 Peterhouse 
Investments 
India Limited 

1 19653
829 

0 0 196538
29 

6.55 19653
829 

0 196
538
29 

6.97 0 6.55 0 0 196
164
32 

99.81 19653829 

 Usha Martin 
Ventures Ltd. 

1 20027
588 

0 0 200275
88 

6.67 20027
588 

0 200
275
88 

7.11 0 6.67 0 0 200
000
00 

99.86 20027588 



 

 
 

 

 Brij 
Investments 
Pvt. Ltd. 

1 61118
23 

0 0 611182
3 

2.04 61118
23 

0 611
182
3 

2.17 0 2.04 0 0 161
643
2 

26.45 6111823 

 Jhawar 
Venture 
Management 
Private 
Limited 

1 85982
5 

0 0 859825 0.29 85982
5 

0 859
825 

0.31 0 0.29 0 0 0 0 859825 

 Prajeev 
Investments 
Limited 

1 62700
0 

0 0 627000 0.21 62700
0 

0 627
000 

0.22 0 0.21 0 0 0 0 627000 

 Neutral 
Publishing 
House Ltd 

1 11754
052 

0 0 117540
52 

3.92 11754
052 

0 117
540
52 

4.17 0 3.92 0 0 0 0 11754052 

 Person Acting 
in Concert 

1 13853
28 

0 0 138532
8 

0.46 13853
28 

0 138
532
8 

0.49 0 0.46 0 0 0 0 1385328 

 Brij Kishore 
Jhawar -
Trustee of 
Brij Family 
Trust 

1 13853
28 

0 0 138532
8 

0.46 13853
28 

0 138
532
8 

0.49 0 0.46 0 0 0 0 1385328 

 Sub-Total 
(A)(1) 

20 10800
4598 

0 0 108004
598 

35.99 10800
4598 

0 108
004
598 

38.32 0 35.99 0 0 792
328
64 

73.36 10800459
8 

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
A Individuals 

(Non-
Resident 
Individuals/ 
Foreign 
Individuals) 

3 32147 0 0 32147 0.01 32147 0 321
47 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0 0 0 32147 

 Prashant 
Jhawar 

1 13197 0 0 13197 0 13197 0 131
97 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13197 

 Apurv Jhawar 1 2000 0 0 2000 0 2000 0 200
0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 

 Anupama 1 16950 0 0 16950 0.01 16950 0 169 0.01 0 0.01 0 0 0 0 16950 



 

 
 

 

Jhawar 50 
B Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
C Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
D Foreign 

Portfolio 
Investor 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

E Any Other 
(specify) 

2 32269
599 

0 1824358
0 

505131
79 

16.83 32269
599 

0 322
695
99 

11.45 0 16.83 0 0 0 0 50513179 

 Overseas 
Corporate 
Bodies 

2 32269
599 

0 1824358
0 

505131
79 

16.83 32269
599 

0 322
695
99 

11.45 0 16.83 0 0 0 0 50513179 

 Peterhouse 
Investments 
Limited 

1 17904
919 

0 8428455 263333
74 

8.77 17904
919 

0 179
049
19 

6.35 0 8.77 0 0 0 0 26333374 

 Kenwyn 
Overseas 
Limited 

1 14364
680 

0 9815125 241798
05 

8.06 14364
680 

0 143
646
80 

5.1 0 8.06 0 0 0 0 24179805 

 Sub-Total 
(A)(2) 

5 32301
746 

0 1824358
0 

505453
26 

16.84 32301
746 

0 323
017
46 

11.46 0 16.84 0 0 0 0 50545326 

 Total 
Shareholding 
of Promoter 
and Promoter 
Group (A)= 
(A)(1)+(A)(2) 

25 14030
6344 

0 1824358
0 

158549
924 

52.83 14030
6344 

0 140
306
344 

49.78 0 52.83 0 0 792
328
64 

49.97 15854992
4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

TableIII- Statementshowing shareholdingpatternof thePublic shareholder 
 
 Category&Nameo

ftheShareholders 
(I) 

Nos.of
shareh
older(II

I) 

No.off
ullypa
idupe
quitys
hares
held(I

V) 

Partlyp
aid-

upequit
yshare
sheld(V

) 

Nos.ofshar
esunderlyi
ngDeposito
ryReceipts

(VI) 

Totaln
os.sha
reshel
dVII= 

IV+V+VI 

Sharehol
ding%cal
culateda

s 
perSCR
R,1957 

Asa%of(
A+B+C2)

VIII 

NumberofVotingRightsheldinea
chclassofsecurities 

(IX) 
No.ofShares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertibles
ecurities(inc
ludingWarra

nts)(X) 

Totalshareh
olding, as 

a%assumin
gfullconver
sionofconv
ertiblesecur
ities(asaper
centageofdi
lutedsharec

apital) 
(XI) 

Numberof
Lockedins
hares(XII) 

NumberofSh
arespledged
orotherwise
encumbered(

XIII) 

Numberofe
quityshares
heldindemat
erializedfor

m(XIV) 

NoofVotingRights Totalas
a%ofTo
talVotin
grights 

No.
(a) 

Asa 
%oft
otal
Shar
esh
eld(
b) 

No. 
(No
tap
pli
ca
ble 

) 
(a) 

Asa 
%ofto
talsha
reshe
ld(Not
applic
able)(

b) 

Class
X 

Class
Y 

Tot
al 

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 
A Mutual 

Funds/ 
5 9963 0 0 9963 0 9963 0 996

3 
0 0 0 0 0   7463 

B Venture 
Capital Funds 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

C Alternate 
Investment 
Funds 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

D Foreign 
Venture 
Capital 
Investors 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

E Foreign 
Portfolio 
Investors 

17 24534
661 

0 0 245346
61 

8.17 24534
661 

0 245
346
61 

8.7 0 8.17 0 0   24534161 

 Aquarius 
India 
Opportunities 
Fund 

1 79255
00 

0 0 792550
0 

2.64 79255
00 

0 792
550
0 

2.81 0 2.64 0 0   7925500 

 The Indiaman 
Fund 
(Mauritius) 
Limited 

1 68595
00 

0 0 685950
0 

2.29 68595
00 

0 685
950
0 

2.43 0 2.29 0 0   6859500 

 Elara India 
Opportunities 
Fund Limited 

1 50045
00 

0 0 500450
0 

1.67 50045
00 

0 500
450
0 

1.78 0 1.67 0 0   5004500 



 

 
 

 

F Financial 
Institutions/ 
Banks 

5 2290 0 0 2290 0 2290 0 229
0 

0 0 0 0 0   2045 

G Insurance 
Companies 

2 10685
87 

0 0 106858
7 

0.36 10685
87 

0 106
858
7 

0.38 0 0.36 0 0   1068587 

H Provident 
Funds/ 
Pension 
Funds 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

I Any Other 
(specify) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 Sub-Total 
(B)(1) 

29 25615
501 

0 0 256155
01 

8.54 25615
501 

0 256
155
01 

9.09 0 8.54 0 0   25612256 

2 Central 
Government/ 
State 
Government(s
)/ President of 
India 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 Sub-Total 
(B)(2) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

3 Non-
institutions 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

A Individuals - 42584 66210
455 

0 0 662104
55 

22.06 66210
455 

0 662
104
55 

23.49 0 22.06 0 0   65258810 

I Individual 
shareholders 
holding 
nominal share 
capital up to 
Rs. 2 lakhs. 

42546 47949
515 

0 0 479495
15 

15.98 47949
515 

0 479
495
15 

17.01 0 15.98 0 0   46997870 

Ii Individual 
shareholders 
holding 

38 18260
940 

0 0 182609
40 

6.08 18260
940 

0 182
609
40 

6.48 0 6.08 0 0   18260940 



 

 
 

 

nominal share 
capital in 
excess of Rs. 
2 lakhs. 

B NBFCs 
registered 
with RBI 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

C Employee 
Trusts 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

D Overseas 
Depositories 
(holding DRs) 
(balancing 
figure) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

E Any Other 
(specify) 

1091 49744
260 

0 0 497442
60 

16.57 49744
260 

0 497
442
60 

17.65 0 16.57 0 0   49691035 

 Bodies 
Corporate 

553 46759
623 

0 0 467596
23 

15.58 46759
623 

0 467
596
23 

16.59 0 15.58 0 0   46744338 

 BHANSALI 
FINCOM 
PVT LTD 

1 38310
00 

0 0 383100
0 

1.28 38310
00 

0 383
100
0 

1.36 0 1.28 0 0   3831000 

 Deepa Bagla 
Financial 
Consultants 
Pvt Limited 

1 38295
72 

0 0 382957
2 

1.28 38295
72 

0 382
957
2 

1.36 0 1.28 0 0   3829572 

 Orrisa Re 
Rollers 
Private 
Limited 

1 32592
16 

0 0 325921
6 

1.09 32592
16 

0 325
921
6 

1.16 0 1.09 0 0   3259216 

 IEPF 1 11853
52 

0 0 118535
2 

0.39 11853
52 

0 118
535
2 

0.42 0 0.39 0 0   1185352 

 Non-Resident 
Indian (NRI) 

537 17992
85 

0 0 179928
5 

0.6 17992
85 

0 179
928
5 

0.64 0 0.6 0 0   1761345 



 

 
 

 

 Sub-Total 
(B)(3) 

43675 11595
4715 

0 0 115954
715 

38.64 11595
4715 

0 115
954
715 

41.14 0 38.64 0 0   11494984
5 

 Total Public 
Shareholding 
(B)= 
(B)(1)+(B)(2)
+(B)(3) 

43704 14157
0216 

0 0 141570
216 

47.17 14157
0216 

0 141
570
216 

50.22 0 47.17 0 0   14056210
1 

                                                                                                                                                 



 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

TableIV- Statementshowing shareholdingpatternof the NonPromoter-Non Publicshareholder 
 
 Category&Name No.of No.of Partly Nos.of Totalno. Sharehol NumberofVotingRightsheldin No.of Total Numberof Numberof Numberof 

ofthe shareh fully paid-up shares shares ding% eachclassofsecurities Shares shareholdin Lockedin Shares equity 
Shareholders older paid equity underlying held calculate (IX) Underlying g, as a% shares pledgedor sharesheld 

(I) (III) up shares Depository (VII= das per Outstanding assuming (XII) otherwise in 
equity held Receipts IV+V+VI) SCRR, convertible full encumbered dematerializ 
share (V) (VI) 1957 securities conversion (XIII) edform 
sheld Asa%of NoofVotingRights Totalas

a%ofTo
talVotin
grights 

(including of No. Asa 
%oft
otal
Shar
esh
eld 

No. 
(No
tap
pli
ca
ble 

) 

Asa 
%ofto
talsha
reshe
ld(Not
applic
able) 

(XIV) 
(IV) (A+B+C2) Warrants) convertible (Not 

(VIII) (X) securities( Applicable) 
asa Class

X 
Class

Y 
Tot
al percentage 

ofdiluted 
share 

capital) 
(XI) 

1 Custodian/DR 
Holder 

1 0 0 4621870 462187
0 

 0 0 0 0 0  0 0   4621870 

2 Employee 
Benefit Trust 
(under SEBI 
(Share based 
Employee 
Benefit) 
Regulations, 
2014) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 Total Non-
Promoter- 
Non Public 
Shareholding 
(C)= 
(C)(1)+(C)(2) 

1 0 0 4621870 462187
0 

 0 0 0 0 0  0 0   4621870 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

TableV- Statementshowing shareholdingpatternof the Significant Beneficiary Owner (SBO) 

 
 Name Passport No. in 

case of a foreign 
national 

Nationality Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect* Date of creation / 
acquisition of 
significant 
beneficial interest 

Shares Voting rights Rights on distributable 
dividend or any other 
distribution 

Exercise of 
control 

Exercise of 
significant influence 

1 Rajeev 
Jhawar 

 India 16.58 0 0    

A Rajeev 
Jhawar 

 India 0.86   No Yes 15-Jul-1998 

B Brij 
Investments 
Private 
Limited 

 India 2.01   No Yes 10-Jun-1998 

C Brij Kishore 
Jhawar- 
Trustee of 
Brij Family 
Trust 

 India 0.45   No Yes 20-Mar-2020 

D Prajeev 
Investments 
Limited 

 India 0.21   No Yes 29-Jul-1998 

E UMIL Share 
and Stock 
Broking 
Services 
Limited 

 India 13.06   No Yes 21-Dec-2009 

2 Brij Kishore 
Jhawar 

 India 16.03 0 0    

A Brij 
Investments 
Private 
Limited 

 India 2.01   No No 05-Oct-1999 

B Brij Kishore 
Jhawar 

 India 0.31   No No 15-Jul-1998 

C Brij Kishore 
Jhawar- 

 India 0.45   No No 20-Mar-2020 



 

 
 

 

Trustee of 
Brij Family 
Trust 

D Prajeev 
Investments 
Limited 

 India 0.21   No No 31-Jan-2002 

E UMIL Share 
and Stock 
Broking 
Services 
Limited 

 India 13.06   No No 13-Aug-2008 

 
 

Table II- Unclaim Details 
 

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, 
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 

No. of shareholders No of share held 
 
 

Table III- Unclaim Details 
 

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, 
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 

No. of shareholders No of share held 
 

Table III- Person in Concert 
 

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding 
Name of shareholder Name of PAC No. of share Holding % 
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